March 10, 2020

Public Notice

For Immediate Release:

<u>Contact:</u> Korby Holzhueter, Town Plan Commission Chair Town of Deerfield (608) – 712 – 3970 <u>kholzhueter@yahoo.com</u>

Town Adopted 2020 Town of Deerfield Comprehensive Plan

Since June 2019, the Town of Deerfield and its planning consultant, Vandewalle & Associates, have been working on an update to the Town's Comprehensive Plan. The Comprehensive Plan is a blueprint for the short-range and long-range growth, redevelopment, and preservation of the Town. It will be used by Town officials as a policy guide to help make decisions regarding the growth and preservation of the Town. The 2020 Comprehensive Plan is a complete update of the Town's existing Comprehensive Plan, which was last adopted in 2007.

On March 2, 2020, the Town Plan Commission held a Public Hearing to review feedback from the Public Open House, hear additional comments from the public, and voted to recommend the Draft Comprehensive Plan to the Town Board.

On March 9, 2020, the Town Board held a Public Hearing to review feedback from the Public Open House and Plan Commission meeting, hear additional comments from the public, and then voted to adopt the Comprehensive Plan.

The Adopted 2020 Town of Deerfield Comprehensive Plan document is available for review on the Town's website <u>http://www.town.deerfield.wi.us/</u>.

For any additional information contact Korby Holzhueter, Town Plan Commission Chair at (608) 715-3970 or <u>kholzhueter@yahoo.com</u>.